

GR -56/2002

Order Dated :25/08/2025

Today is fixed for personal appearance of summon officer of Uluberia P.S

Out of 03 accused 02 accused are present by filing hazirah and 01 accused is absent by 317 of Cr.P.C.

Considered and allowed.

Explanation report is received from the summon officer of Uluberia P.S.

Let it be kept with the record.

Today regular Ld. P.O is on leave, Ld..J.M, Amta is in charge.

Day adjourned.

Fix 31/12/2025 for further order.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah
(I/C)