

GR -56/2002

Order Dated : 31/12/2025

Today is fixed for further order.

Out of 03 accused 02 accused are present by filing hazirah 01 accused is absent by 317 of Cr.P.C

Considered and allowed.

BC-1 is directed to send the order sheet to the concern P.S for compliance of court's order.

Day adjourned.

Fix 09/03/2026 for personal appearance of I/C Uluberia.

Concern P.S is directed to communicate the order and inform the matter to I/C, Uluberia P.S.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah